DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2003
August, 2021 − Rev. 3
1 Publication Order Number:
FOD3120/D
Gate Drive Optocoupler,
High Noise Immunity,

14
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package Shipping†
FOD3120 DIP 8−Pin 50 / Tube
FOD3120S SMT 8−Pin (Lead Bend) 50 / Tube
FOD3120SD SMT 8−Pin (Lead Bend) 1000 / Tape & Reel
FOD3120V DIP 8−Pin, DIN EN/IEC60747−5−5 option 50 / Tube
FOD3120SV SMT 8−Pin (Lead Bend), DIN EN/IEC60747−5−5 option 50 / Tube
FOD3120SDV SMT 8−Pin (Lead Bend), DIN EN/IEC60747−5−5 option 1000 / Tape & Reel
FOD3120TV DIP 8−Pin, 0.4” Lead Spacing, DIN EN/IEC60747−5−5 option 50 / Tube
FOD3120TSV SMT 8−Pin, 0.4” Lead Spacing, DIN EN/IEC60747−5−5 option 50 / Tube
FOD3120TSR2V SMT 8−Pin, 0.4” Lead Spacing, DIN EN/IEC60747−5−5 option 700 / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D
OPTOPLANAR is a registered trademark of Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC dba “onsemi” or its affiliates and/or subsidiaries in the United States
and/or other countries.